505065087 08/27/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5111843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM W. BERRY	07/23/2015
THOMAS E. BAROODY	07/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K-TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	PO BOX 5377	
City:	LAKELAND	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33807-5377	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16101807

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)323-8979

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-324-9256

Email: janisa@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: LEE & HAYES, PLLC
Address Line 1: 601 W. RIVERSIDE AVE,

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	O047-0002USC2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANIS ABBOTT	
SIGNATURE:	/Janis Abbott/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2018	

Total Attachments: 2 source=1U43354#page1.tif source=1U43354#page2.tif

PATENT 505065087 REEL: 046713 FRAME: 0182

Docket No.: 5845.119571 | KTIXU-1004

USSN <u>14/416,271</u> Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

William W. Berry, of Lakeland, FL, The United States of America; and

Thomas E. Baroody, of Lakeland, FL, The United States of America:

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, **K-Technologies**, **Inc.**, PO Box 5377, Lakeland, FL 33807-5377, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PROCESSES FOR THE RECOVERY OF URANIUM FROM WET-PROCESS PHOSPHORIC ACID USING DUAL OR SINGLE CYCLE ION EXCHANGE APPROACHES

and which is set forth in

an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is a non-provisional utility patent application bearing U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial No. (USSN) 14/416,271, and filed on 21 January 2015;

and having as priority documents:

PCT <u>US2013/051417</u> Filed on 21 July 2013;

USSN 61/674,297, filed on 21 July 2012; and

USSN 61/716,630, filed on 22 October 2012;

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property:

<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> further agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for,

PATENT REEL: 046713 FRAME: 0183

Docket No.: 5845.119570/KTIXU1004 Page 2 of 2

obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

William W. Berry

DATE__0?/23//5___

Thomas E. Baroody

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts this Assignment:

For: K-Technologies, Inc.

Name and Title:

Thomas E. Baroody President/CEO K-Technologies, Inc.

PO Box 5377

Lakeland, FL 33807-5377

Date: ____07/23///_____

PATENT REEL: 046713 FRAME: 0184

RECORDED: 08/27/2018